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U, A
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wi³
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†UªWgvK©m wd wmwWDj 

di‡gi bvg di‡gi welqe¯‘ c~‡e©i wd (UvKvq) cybtwba©vwiZ wd (UvKvq) gšÍe¨ 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

wUGg-1 †UªWgvK© wbeÜ‡bi Av‡e`b  

(†U·UvBj, bb-†U·UvBj I cÖwZiÿvg~jK gvK©) 

3500.00 5000.00  

 mvwU©wd‡Kkb gvK© wbeÜ‡bi Av‡e`b 3500.00 5000.00  

 mgwóMZ gvK© wbeÜ‡bi Av‡e`b 3500.00 5000.00  

wUGg-2 †UªWgvK© cÖwZwbwa wnmv‡e wbeÜbfy³ nBevi Av‡e`b 1500.00 5000.00  

wUGg-3 †UªWgvK© cÖwZwbwai wbeÜb/bevqb/Rwigvbvmn 

bevqb/wbeÜb cybe©nv‡ji Rb¨ Av‡e`b 

wbeÜb-2000.00 

bevqb-1500.00 

wej¤̂ wd-500.00 

wbeÜb-5000.00 

bevqb-5000.00 

wej¤̂ wd-1000.00 

 

 †UªWgvK© cÖwZwbwai wbeÜb cybe©nv‡ji Av‡e`b 1500.00 Ges bevqb wd 3000.00 Ges bevqb wd  

wUGg-4 AbymÜv‡bi Av‡e`b 1000.00 2000.00  

wUGg-5 we‡ivwaZvi Av‡e`b 2000.00 5000.00  

wUGg-6 cvëv wee„wZ 1500.00 4000.00  

wUGg-7 kybvwb‡Z nvwRi nBevi/B”Qv cÖKvk/mvwU©wd‡Kkb 

†UªWgv‡K©i we‡ivwaZvi kybvwb‡Z nvwRi nBevi Av‡e`b 

1000.00 2000.00  

 



 

  

                   evsjv‡`k †M‡R
U, A

wZ
wi³

, wW‡m¤̂i 28, 2021                        21089 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

wUGg-8 mvwU©wd‡Kkb †UªWgvK© A_ev mgwóMZ gvK© Gi 
e¨envi m¤úwK©Z cÖweavb RgvKi‡Yi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 

1500.00 
cÖweavb ms‡kvab/cwiea©b/ 
cwigvR©‡bi †ÿ‡Î 
cieZx©‡Z H cÖweavb ev 
AwZwi³ cÖwZwU cÖweavb 
cwieZ©‡bi †ÿ‡Î 600.00 

5000.00 
cÖweavb ms‡kvab/cwiea©b/ 
cwigvR©‡bi †ÿ‡Î cieZx©‡Z 
H cÖweavb ev AwZwi³ 
cÖwZwU cÖweavb cwieZ©‡bi 
†ÿ‡Î 1000.00 

 

wUGg-9 Av‡e`b MÖn‡Yi weÁwß Rvb©v‡j cÖKv‡ki Rb¨ Av‡e`b 1000.00 3000.00  

wUGg-10 evsjv‡`‡k cÎ Rvwii wVKvbv AšÍf©y³KiY, 
cwieZ©b A_ev †UªWgvK© cÖwZwbwa ev AvBbRxex 
wb‡qvM ev †UªWgvK© cÖwZwbwa ev AvBbRxex 
cwieZ©‡bi Av‡e`b 

Stamp Act, 1899  

(Act No. II of 1899)  

Abyhvqx 1g Gw›Uªi Rb¨ 
600.00 Ges cieZx© 
cÖ‡Z¨K AwZwi³ Gw›Uªi 
Rb¨ 500.00 

Stamp Act, 1899  

(Act No. II of 1899)  

Abyhvqx 1000.00 

 

wUGg-11 wbeÜb ewnf©y³ Kwievi Ges wbeÜb mb` Rvwi 
Kwievi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 

15000.00 20000.00  

 (K) ci¯úivµ‡g web¨¯Í (wmwiR) gv‡K©i Rb¨ 
AwZwi³ wd 

600.00 cÖ_g gv‡K©i Rb¨ 
Dc‡ii wn‡m‡ei AwZwi³ 
600.00 Ges cieZx© 
cÖwZwU gv‡K©i Rb¨ 600.00 

1000.00 cÖ_g gv‡K©i Rb¨ 
Dc‡ii wn‡m‡ei AwZwi³ 
1000.00 Ges cieZx© 
cÖwZwU gv‡K©i Rb¨ 
1000.00 

 

 (L) mn‡hvMx gv‡K©i †ÿ‡Î cÖwZwU gvK© ms‡hvR‡bi 
†ÿ‡Î 

600.00 1000.00  
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

wUGg-12 †UªWgvK© wbeÜb bevq‡bi Av‡e`b 15000.00 20000.00  

wUGg-13 †UªWgvK© wbeÜb cybe©nv‡ji Av‡e`b 21000.00 (bevqb wd 
15000.00, wej¤̂ bevqb 
wd 5000.00 Ges cybe©nvj 
wd 1000.00) 

27000.00 (bevqb wd 
20000.00, wej¤̂ bevqb 
wd 5000.00 Ges cybe©nvj 
wd 2000.00) 

 

wUGg-14 mn‡hvMx †UªWgv‡K©i wejywßi Av‡e`b 600.00 1000.00  

wUGg-15 wm×všÍ cÖ`v‡bi hyw³mg~n AewnZ Kwievi Av‡e`b 1500.00 2000.00  

wUGg-16 fyj ms‡kva‡bi Av‡e`b 1000.00 2000.00  

wUGg-17 †UªWgvK© wbeÜb wej‡¤̂ bevq‡bi Av‡e`b 20000.00 
(bevqb wd 15000.00 
Ges wej¤̂ wd 5000.00) 

25000.00 
(bevqb wd 20000.00 
Ges wej¤̂ wd 5000.00) 

 

wUGg-18 njdbvgv AvKv‡i mvÿ¨ `vwLj Stamp Act, 1899  

(Act No. II of 1899)  

Abyhvqx 

Stamp Act, 1899  

(Act No. II of 1899)  

Abyhvqx 

 

wUGg-19 mgq ewa©ZKi‡Yi Av‡e`b cÖwZevi Av‡e`‡bi †ÿ‡Î 
1000.00 

3000.00  

wUGg-20 wbewÜZ †UªWgv‡K©i/mvwU©wd‡Kkb †UªWgv‡K©i 
cÖ¯ÍvweZ ¯^Z¡ wb‡qv‡Mi ˆeaZvi wel‡q mwPe/ 
wbeÜ‡Ki wm×v‡šÍi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 

1500.00 cieZx© cÖwZwUi 
Rb¨ 600.00 

3000.00 cieZx© cÖwZwUi 
Rb¨ 1000.00 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

wUGg-21 Rbmvavi‡Yi Rb¨ Db¥y³ `wj‡ji Abywjwc `k©b Gi 
Av‡e`b 

1000.00 3000.00  

wUGg-22 e¨emv‡qi mybvg e¨ZxZ ¯^Z¡ wb‡qv‡Mi Aby‡gv`b 
cieZx© weÁwß cÖKv‡ki wb‡`©kbv cÖ`v‡bi Av‡e`b 

1500.00 cieZx© cÖwZwUi 
Rb¨ 600.00 

5000.00 cieZx© cÖwZwUi 
Rb¨ 2000.00 

 

wUGg-23 kybvwbi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 1000.00 2000.00  

wUGg-24 †UªWgv‡K©i ¯^Z¡ wb‡qvM/n¯ÍvšÍi wbeÜ‡bi Av‡e`b 3000.00 cieZx© cÖ‡Z¨KwU 
AwZwi³ gv‡K©i Rb¨ 
600.00 

5000.00 cieZx© cÖ‡Z¨KwU 
AwZwi³ gv‡K©i Rb¨ 
2000.00 

 

wUGg-25 wbewÜZ e¨enviKvixi wbeÜb cwieZ©b A_ev 
evwZ‡ji Rb¨ Av‡e`b 

1500.00 cieZx© cÖwZwUi 
Rb¨ 600.00 

2000.00 cieZx© cÖwZwUi 
Rb¨ 1000.00 

 

wUGg-26 †UªWgv‡K©i wbewÜZ ¯^Z¡vwaKvix b‡nb Ggb e¨w³ 
KZ©„K cY¨ ev †mev ev` †`Iqv, wbeÜb cÖZ¨vnvi 
wewa-wb‡la Av‡ivc ev wbeÜb cwieZ©‡bi Rb¨ 
Av‡e`b 

3000.00 10000.00  

wUGg-27 †UªWgv‡K©i wbewÜZ ¯^Z¡vwaKvix KZ…©K wbeÜb ewn‡Z 
†Kv‡bv Z_¨ wjwce×KiY ev we`¨gvb Z_¨ evwZj ev 
cwieZ©‡bi Av‡e`b 

1000.00 3000.00  

 gv‡K©i cwigvR©b cÖ_g gvK©-1500.00 
cieZx© cÖwZwUi Rb¨ 
1000.00 

cÖ_g gvK©-3000.00 
cieZx© cÖwZwUi Rb¨ 
2000.00 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

wUGg-28 wbewÜZ e¨enviKvix wnmv‡e wbeÜ‡bi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 5000.00 5000.00  

wUGg-29 †UªWgv‡K©i wbewÜZ ¯^Z¡vwaKvix KZ©„K `vwe Z¨vM ev 
¯§viK wjwc Gw›Uªi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 

1000.00 1000.00  

wUGg-30 †UªWgv‡K©i wbewÜZ ¯^Z¡vwaKvix KZ©„K wbeÜb ewn‡Z 
Av`vjZ KZ©„K cÖ`Ë ˆeaZvi cÖZ¨qbcÎ Gw›Uª 
Kwievi Av‡e`b 

600.00 cieZx© AwZwi³ 
†iwR‡÷ªk‡bi Rb¨ AviI 
200.00 

1000.00 cieZx© AwZwi³ 
†iwR‡÷ªk‡bi Rb¨ AviI 
500.00 

 

wUGg-31 wbeÜb e¨ZxZ Ab¨ †Kv‡bv Gw›Uªi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 600.00 3000.00  

wUGg-32 Kvh©avivi cÿ fy³ nBevi Av‡e`b 1000.00 3000.00  

wUGg-33 wbewÜZ ¯^Z¡vwaKvix KZ©„K wbeÜb ewni Gw›Uª 
ms‡kva‡bi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 

1000.00 cieZx© cÖwZwUi 
Rb¨ 600.00 

3000.00 cieZx© cÖwZwUi 
Rb¨ 2000.00 

 

wUGg-34 wbeÜ‡Ki wm×všÍ cybwe©‡ePbv/cybe©nvj/AšÍe©Zx© 
(Interlocutory) Av‡`‡ki Rb¨ Av‡e`b 

600.00 5000.00  
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

1. On application for a Patents under section 3 or 15- 

A accompanied by provisional specification. 

1, 1A, 1B, 1C, 1AC, 

1BC, 1CC 

1000 2500 

1.i For each sheet of specification in addition to 25; 100 500 

1.ii For each claim in addition of 10. 100 500 

2. On application for a Patents under section 3 or 15- 

A accompanied by complete specification. 

1, 1A, 1B, 1C, 1AC, 

1BC, 1CC 

2000 5000 

2.i For each sheet of specification in addition to 25; 100 500 

2.ii For each claim in addition of 10. 100 500 

3 On application for a Patents under section 78-A 2, 2A, 2AC, 2C 10000 25000 

3.i For each sheet of specification in addition to 25;  100 500 

3.ii For each claim in addition of 10.  100 500 

4. On filing complete specification after provisional 

specification. 

3A 1000 5000 

4.i For each sheet of specification in addition to 25;  100 500 

4.ii For each claim in addition of 10.  100 500 

5 On application for extension of time for filing 4A 
documents under Rule 18 or Rule 38-A. 

a. One month 

b. Two months 

c. Three months 

4  

 
500 
800 

1000 

 

 
1000 
1500 
2000 
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

6 On application under section 4A of extension of time 

to leave complete specification after provisional 

specification. 

4 1000 2000 

7 (a) On application for extension of time to accept  

application for a Patents section 5(4). 

4 1000 2000 

 (b) On application for extension of time to accept  

application for registration of Design under Rule 43. 

 1000 2000 

8 On notice of opposition under section 9(1). 6 2000 5000 

9 On notice of intention to attend bearing under section 

9(1) by applicant and opponent respectively. 

7 2000 5000 

10 On request of sealing under section 10(1). 8 3000 5000 

11 On notice of intention to attend hearing under section 

10(A) by each party. 

7 2000 5000 

12 On application for extension of time  under section  

10 (2d); 

a. One month 

b. Two months 

c. Three months 

4  

 

500 

800 

1000 

 

 

1000 

1500 

2000 
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

13 For renewal under section 14: 

a. Before the expiration of 4
th
 year in respect 

of 5
th
 year. 

b. Before the expiration of 5
th
 year in respect 

of 6
th
 year. 

c. Before the expiration of 6
th
 year in respect 

of 7
th
 year. 

d. Before the expiration of 7
th
 year in respect 

of 8
th
 year. 

e. Before the expiration of 8
th
 year in respect 

of 9
th
 year. 

f. Before the expiration of 9
th
 year in respect 

of 10
th
 year. 

g. Before the expiration of 10
th
 year in respect 

of 11
th
 year. 

h. Before the expiration of 11
th
 year in respect 

of 12
th
 year. 

i. Before the expiration of 12
th
 year in respect 

of 13
th
 year. 

   

3000 

 

4000 

 

5000 

 

6000 

 

8000 

 

10000 

 

11000 

 

13000 

 

15000 

 

10000 

 

12000 

 

14000 

 

16000 

 

18000 

 

21000 

 

24000 

 

27000 

 

30000 
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

j. Before the expiration of 13
th
 year in respect 

of 14
th
 year. 

k. Before the expiration of 14
th
 year in respect 

of 15
th
 year. 

l. Before the expiration of 15
th
 year in respect 

of 16
th
 year. 

17000 

 

18000 

 

20000 

35000 

 

40000 

 

50000 

14 On application for extension of time for payments of 

renewal fees under section 14 (2): 

a. One month 

b. Two months 

c. Three months 

4  

 

500 

800 

1000 

 

 

1000 

1500 

1500 

15 On petition for extension of term of Patent under 

section 15. 

9 10000 30000 

16 On notice of opposition to extension of time of a 

Patent under section 15(2). 

6 5000 10000 

17 On certificate of renewal in respect of each year on 

patents extended or a new patent granted under section 

15 before the commencement of the each year of the 

term. 

 5000 10000 
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

18 On application for restoration of lapsed patent under 

section 16. 

10 6000 20000 

19 On notice of opposition to restoration under section 16. 6 2000 10000 

20 On notice of intention to attend hearing under section 

16 by application and opponent respectively. 

7 2000 10000 

21 On application to amend under section 17: 

(a) Before acceptance 

(b) After acceptance 

11  

 

2000 

3000 

 

 

5000 

10000 

22 On notice of opposition to amendment under section 

17(3). 

6 2000 10000 

23 On notice or intention to attend hearing under section 

17(4) by applicant and opponent respectively. 

 2000 10000 

24 On petition or application for compulsory license or 

revocation of patent under section 22 and 23. 

 10000 50000 

25 On offer to surrender a patent under section 24. 12 2000 10000 

26 On notice of opposition to the surrender of a patent 

under Rule-33. 

5 2000 10000 
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

27 On notice or intention to attend hearing under section 

24 by applicat and opponent respectively. 

7 2000 10000 

28 For duplicate of a patent under section 39. 13 2000 10000 

29 On notice of intended exhibition or publication of an 

unpatented invention or an unregistered design under 

section 40 or 52. 

14 1000 5000 

30 On request to register a designs under section 43 in 

classes 1 to 14. 

15 2500 4000 

31 On request to register a designs under section 78(A) in 

classes 1 to 14. 

16 10000 15000 

32 On request to register a designs under section 43 to be 

applied to a set in a class. 

17 5000 10000 

33 On request for written decision under Rule 41. 18 5000 10000 

34 On request to extend copyright under section 47. 19 5000 10000 

35 On request to inspect under section 50.  1000 2000 

36 On request for information under section 51 when 

registration number is supplied. 

20 2000 3000 
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

37 On request for information under section 51 when 

registration number is not supplied. 

21 2000 3000 

38 On request for inspection to the register under section 

59 in respect of each Patent oe Desing. 

 2000 5000 

39 On request for certificate under section 59. 29 2000 3000 

40 For office copies of drawings.    

41 For certifying office copies, MSS or printed each.  1000 2000 

42 For office copies of Designs.  1500 4000 

43 On request for information under section 59A. 29A 2000 5000 

44 On request to correct under section 62. 28 2000 3000 

45 On request for search of Patents.  3000 5000 

46 On application to the Registrar for cancellation to 

registration of design under section 51A. 

22 5000 10000 

47 On notice of intention to attend hearing under Rule 48. 7 1000 5000 

48 On application under section 63 for entry of name of 

subsequent proprietor in the register of Patents or 

Designs, if made within six months from the date of 

acquisition of proprietorship: 

a. In respect of one Patent or design; 

b. for each additional Patent or design. 

25  

 

 

 

2000 

2000 

 

 

 

 

5000 

5000 
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

49 On application under section 43 for entry of name of 

subsequent proprietor in the register of Patents or 

Designs, if made after the expiration of six months 

from the date of acquisition of proprietorship 

a. In respect of one Patents or Designs. 

b. For each additional Patents or Designs. 

25  

 

 

 

2000 

2000 

 

 

 

 

5000 

5000 

50 On application under section 63 for entry of notice of a 

mortgage, or license in the register of Patents or 

designs made within six months from the date of 

acquisition of interest: 

a. In respect of one Patent or design. 

b. For each additional Patent or design. 

26  

 

 

 

2000 

2000 

 

 

 

 

5000 

5000 

51 On application under section 63 for entry of a 

mortgage, or license in the register of Patents or 

Designs, if made after the expiration of 6 months from 

the date of acquisition of interest 

a. In respect of one Patent or design. 

b. For each additional Patent or design. 

26  

 

 

 

3000 

2000 

 

 

 

 

5000 

5000 
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

52 On application under section 63 of entry of notification 

of a document in the register of Patents or Designs, if 

made within six months from the date of documents, 

the grant of the Patents and the registration of the 

designs: 

a. In respect of one Patents or designs. 

b. For each additional Patent or design. 

27  

 

 

 

 

2000 

2000 

 

 

 

 

 

5000 

5000 

53 On application under section 63 of entry of notification 

of a document in the register of Patents or Designs, if 

made within six months from the date of documents, 

the grant of the Patents and the registration of the 

designs: 

a. In respect of one Patents or designs. 

b. For each additional Patents or designs. 

27  

 

 

 

 

3000 

2000 

 

 

 

 

 

5000 

5000 

54 On request to alter name and address for service in the 

register under Rule 53. 

23 2000 5000 

55 For entry of two address or for service in the register 

under section 20 or 46. 

24 2000 5000 
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Number  

of entry 

On what payable Number  

of form 

Previous Fees  

in Tk. 

Re-fixed 

Fees in Tk. 

56 On application for rectification of register under 

section 20 or 64. 

30 3000 5000 

57 On notice opposition to the rectification of register 

under section 61. 

6 3000 5000 

58 On notice of intention to attend hearing under Rule 61 

by application and opponent respectively. 

7 2000 5000 

59 On  petition (not otherwise) charged for review of 

Registrar’s orders of for obtaining Registrar’s orders 

on and interlocutory matter in a contest proceedings. 

 2000 5000 

60 On appeal from the Registrar to the Government Under 

sections 5. 9, 10 (1A), 16, 17, 43 or 69. 

5 5000 10000 
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bZzb wd wkwWDj (†fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK) 

dig bs di‡gi welqe¯Íy c~‡e©i wd (UvKvq) cybt wba©vwiZ wd (UvKvq) 

1| GK †kÖwYfz³ †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK c‡Y¨i Av‡e`b Ges Kb‡fbkbfz³ ivóª 

nB‡Z cÖvß GK †kÖwYfz³ †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK cY¨ wbeÜ‡bi Av‡e`b| 

10,000/- 15000/- 

2| wfbœ wfbœ †kªwYfz³ †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK cY¨ wbeÜ‡bi Rb¨ GKK Av‡e`b Ges 
Kb‡fbkbfz³ ivóª nB‡Z cÖvß wfbœ wfbœ †kªwYi †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK c‡Y¨i GKK 
Av‡e`b| 

10,000/-  
(cÖwZ †kÖwYi Rb¨) 

15000/- 

3| †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK cY¨ wbeÜb A_ev Aby‡gvw`Z e¨enviKvix wnmv‡e wbeÜ‡bi 
we‡ivwaZv msµvšÍ Av‡e`b| 

10,000/-  
(cÖwZ †kÖwYi Rb¨) 

15000/- 

4| †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK cY¨ wbeÜb A_ev Aby‡gvw`Z e¨enviKvix wnmv‡e wbeÜ‡bi 
we‡ivwaZv msµvšÍ Av‡e`‡bi cvëv wee„wZ| 

20000/-  
(cÖwZ †kÖwYi Rb¨) 

3000/- 

5| we‡ivwaZv msµvšÍ †bvwUk `vwL‡ji Rb¨ mgq ewa©ZKiY msµvšÍ Av‡e`b| 20000/-  
(cÖwZ †kÖwYi Rb¨) 

3000/- 

6| wbewÜZ †Kvb †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK c‡Y¨i Aby‡gvw`Z e¨enviKvix wnmv‡e 
wbeÜ‡bi Av‡e`b| 

1000/- 1500/- 

7| †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK c‡Y¨i ev wefvR‡bi Av‡e`bc‡Î Av‡e`bKvixi bvg/ 
wVKvbv/wee„wZ ev †h‡Kv‡bv cÖKvi ÎywU ms‡kva‡bi Rb¨ Av‡e`b| 

600/- 900/- 

8| Aby‡gvw`Z e¨enviKvwi wnmv‡e mb` cÖ`v‡bi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 500/- 750/- 
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9| Aby‡gvw`Z e¨enviKvix wbeÜb mb` bevq‡bi Av‡e`b 2000/-  

10| wbewÜZ †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK A_ev Aby‡gvw`Z e¨enviKvixi bvg, wVKvbv A_ev 

weeiY m¤úwK©Z †h‡Kvb ÎywU ms‡kva‡bi Av‡e`b| 

600/- 900/- 

11| wbeÜb ewn‡Z †Kvb ms‡kvab ev wbeÜbewn nB‡Z †Kvb †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK 

cY¨ AcmviY A_ev wbeÜb ewn‡Z DwjøwLZ †Kvb Z_¨ ev` †`qv ev cwieZ©‡bi 

Av‡e`b| 

2000/- 3000/- 

12| wbeÜb ewn nB‡Z †fŠMwjK wb‡ ©̀kK cY¨ AcmviY ev Aby‡gvw`Z e¨enviKvixi 

AcmviY welqK Kvh©µ‡g n¯Í‡ÿc Kwievi AbygwZi Av‡e`b| 

2000/- 3000/- 

13| †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK cY¨ ev Aby‡gvw`Z e¨enviKvixi bvg wbeÜb ewn‡Z 

cybe©nv‡ji Av‡e`b| 

2000/- 3000/- 

14| †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK  c‡Y¨i mb`c‡Îi Rb¨ Av‡e`b 2000/- 3000/- 

15| †iwR÷ªv‡ii wm×všÍ cybwe©‡ePbvi Av‡e`b 1000/- 15000/- 

16| †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK  c‡Y¨i Z_¨vewji Rb¨ †iwR÷ªv‡ii wbKU Av‡e`b 1000/- 15000/- 

17| †fŠMwjK wb‡`©kK cY¨ wbeÜb A_ev Aby‡gvw`Z e¨enviKvixi mb`cÎ ev 

`wjjvw`i Abywjwci Kwci Rb¨ Av‡e`b| 

500/- 750/- 
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18| KwZcq `ª‡e¨i AwaKZi myiÿvi Av‡e`b 50,000/- 75000/- 

19| AbymÜv‡bi Av‡e`bcÎ 1000/- 1500/- 

20| miKv‡ii wbKU Avwc‡ji Av‡e`b 5000/- 7500/- 

2| G‡Z A_© gš¿Yvjq, A_© wefv‡Mi cÎ bs 07.00.0000.144.32.082.08-35 ZvwiL : 30-06-2021 wLªóvã †gvZv‡eK Aby‡gv`b i‡q‡Q| 

3| h_vh_ KZ„©c‡ÿi Aby‡gv`bµ‡g G cÖÁvcb Rvwi Kiv nj Ges G cÖÁvcb Awej‡¤̂ Kvh©Ki n‡e| 

 ivóªcwZi Av‡`kµ‡g 

 kvwgg myjZvbv 
 DcmwPe| 

†gvnv¤§` BmgvBj †nv‡mb (DcmwPe), DccwiPvjK, evsjv‡`k miKvix gy ª̀Yvjq, †ZRMuvI, XvKv KZ©„K gyẁ ªZ| 
gvKmy`v †eMg wmÏxKv, DccwiPvjK (DcmwPe), evsjv‡`k dig I cÖKvkbv Awdm,  †ZRMuvI,   

XvKv KZ©„K cÖKvwkZ| website: www.bgpress.gov.bd 


